Introduced by: Mayor at
Request of NPRSA Board
Date: February 7, 1989
Hearing: March 7, 1989
Action: Enacted
Vote: Unanimous

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

ORDINANCE 89-12

APPROPRIATING \$100,000 FROM THE UNDESIGNATED FUND BALANCE OF THE NORTH PENINSULA RECREATION SERVICE AREA FOR POOL REPAIRS

WHEREAS, the North Peninsula Recreation Service Area Board has determined that the swimming pool is in need of repairs to the aluminum piping return line; and

WHEREAS, the North Peninsula Recreation Service Area Board has also determined that the swimming pool liner needs to be repainted; and

WHEREAS, a tentative schedule of the work to be done has been approved by the North Peninsula Recreation Service Area Board; and

WHEREAS, the North Peninsula Recreation Service Area Board passed a motion to transfer \$100,000 from the North Peninsula Recreation Service Area undesignated fund balance to their capital projects fund;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That \$100,000 be appropriated to account $225-6\overline{11010-47459}$ (transfer to capital projects) from the North Peninsula Recreation Service Area undesignated fund balance and transferred to the North Peninsula Recreation Capital Projects Fund.

Section 2. That \$100,000 be appropriated in account $459.6\overline{11010.499}99.89951$ (contingency) for pool repairs.

 $\underline{\text{Section 3}}$. That this ordinance takes effect immediately upon its enactment.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS _____ DAY OF ____ March ____ , 1989.

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Joanna Lindly